

---

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary A to Reengrossed House Bill No. 87 by Representative Echols

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 18, after "(d)" delete the remainder of the line and insert "Any healthcare  
3 provider licensed under Title 37."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 19, after "(e)" delete the remainder of the line and insert "An ambulance  
6 service or provider as defined by R.S. 40:1131(5)."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, line 11, after "(c)" delete the remainder of the line and insert "Any healthcare  
9 provider licensed under Title 37."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 2, line 12, after "(d)" delete the remainder of the line and insert "An ambulance  
12 service or provider as defined by R.S. 40:1131(5)."